RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE GOVERNING OF CITY COMMISSION MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, under the provisions of City Charter §2.04(d), the City Commission may determine its own rules of procedure; and

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2014, the City Commission passed Resolution No. R-2014-129, and on July 3, 2018, the City Commission passed Resolution No. R-2018-196, which is the latest version of its Rules of Procedure; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to include a limitation on the length of Proclamations, Awards and Presentations made during City Commission meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the forgoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

<u>Section 2</u>: That the Rules of Procedure for the governing of City Commission Meetings are hereby amended to read as follows:

* * *

Proclamations, Awards and Presentations.

Proclamations, awards and presentations will be made during the regular City Commission meetings at a time certain designated by the City Manager. <u>Unless the Chair permits otherwise following request of the City Manager, each proclamation, award and presentation shall be limited to no more than 15 minutes.</u>

<u>Section 3</u>: All other provisions of the July 3, 2018 Rules of Procedure not revised herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Words and figures underlined are additions to existing text, and words and figures struck-through are deletions from existing text.

Α	RESOL	UTION	OF	THE	CITY	COI	MM	ISSION	OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLL)	/WO	DD,
FL	ORIDA,	AMEN	DING	THE	RUL	ES (OF	PROCE	EDUR	RE FC	OR TH	E G	OVERN	IING	OF
CI	TY COM	MISSIC	N MF	FFTIN	IGS.										

Section 4: its passage and ac		all be in full for	ce and effect immediately upor
PASSED A	ND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2020.
		JO	SH LEVY, MAYOR
ATTEST:			
PATRICIA A. CER CITY CLERK	RNY, MMC		
	TO FORM AND LEGAL the use and reliance of bod, Florida, only.		
DOUGLAS R. GO		_	